

À
C.A.No. 630 OF 2002

ITEM No.32

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.630 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/S. NAVKAR CHEMIST & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FEDRATION, GUJARAT S.CHEM.&D.ASSON. & ORS Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

In view of the letter circulated by one of the learned advocate appearing for the respondents, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after five weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master