

V

C.A.No. 630 OF 2002  
ITEM No.25

Court No.11

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.630/2002

M/S. NAVKAR CHEMIST & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FEDRATION,GUJARAT S.CHEM.&D.ASSON. & ORS  
( With Appln(s). for stay )

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/02/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Appeal is admitted.

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master