

C.A.No. 630 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In
Civil Appeal No.630/2002

M/S. NAVKAR CHEMIST & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION, GUJARAT S.CHEM.&D.ASSON. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For withdrawal of appeal)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.630 OF 2002

M/s. Navkar Chemist and Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

The Federation of Gujarat State Chemists and Druggist Association and Ors.

...Respondents

O R D E R

The application for withdrawal of the appeal is allowed. The appeal shall stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(DORAISWAMY RAJU)

.....J.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi,
March 19, 2004.